

ØITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3462-
3463/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2008 in MFA No.
2200/2004 & MFA No. 2201/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

MANAGING DIRECTOR, KSRTC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAKTUMBI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.
Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
needful shall be done today.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master